
Blutspenden in Mülheim  bis zum 27.12.2025

Di 08.07.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45472 - Heißen

Nachbarschaftshaus

Hingbergstr. 311

Mi 09.07.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

Mülheim-Kärlich 56218

Rheinland-Halle

Ringstr. 45

Di 15.07.2025
13:00-17:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45472

RheinRuhrZentrum

Humboldtring 13

Di 22.07.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

Mülheim 54486

Grafschafter Festhalle

Grafschafter Weg

Mi 30.07.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45468 - Stadtmitte

Altenhof (Kirchenhügel)

Althofstr. 9

Mo 04.08.2025
12:00-16:00 Uhr

Hürth 50354 - Hermülheim

Sana Krankenhaus Hürth GmbH

Krankenhausstr. 42

Mi 13.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45478 - Speldorf

Ev.Gemeindehaus

Duisburger Str. 276

Di 19.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45481 - Saarn/Mintard

Kloster Saarn

Klosterstr. 53 h

Fr 22.08.2025
09:00-18:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45468

Westenergie Sporthalle

An den Sportstätten 6

Mi 27.08.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45468 - Stadtmitte

Altenhof (Kirchenhügel)

Althofstr. 9



Mi 03.09.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Hürth 50354 - Hermülheim

Familienbüro "Mittendrin"

Bonnstr. 32

Mi 24.09.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45468 - Stadtmitte

Altenhof (Kirchenhügel)

Althofstr. 9

Mi 01.10.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

Mülheim 45475 - Dümpten

Schule am Hexbachtal, (ehem. GHS)

Borbecker-Str.86-92

Mi 01.10.2025
16:30-20:30 Uhr

Mülheim-Kärlich 56218 - Kärlich

Kurfürsten-Halle

Clemensstraße 6

Mo 13.10.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45479 - Broich

Hochschule Ruhr West, Campus Mülheim Mobil

Duisburger Str. 100

Di 14.10.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

Mülheim 54486

Grafschafter Festhalle

Grafschafter Weg

Di 21.10.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45472 - Heißen

Nachbarschaftshaus

Hingbergstr. 311

Mi 29.10.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45468 - Stadtmitte

Altenhof (Kirchenhügel)

Althofstr. 9

Mi 12.11.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45478 - Speldorf

Ev.Gemeindehaus

Duisburger Str. 276

Di 18.11.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45481 - Saarn/Mintard

Kloster Saarn

Klosterstr. 53 h

Mi 26.11.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45468 - Stadtmitte

Altenhof (Kirchenhügel)

Althofstr. 9



Mi 10.12.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

Mülheim 45475 - Dümpten

Schule am Hexbachtal, (ehem. GHS)

Borbecker-Str.86-92

Mi 10.12.2025
15:30-19:00 Uhr

Hürth 50354 - Hermülheim

Familienbüro "Mittendrin"

Bonnstr. 32

Mi 17.12.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

Mülheim 45468 - Stadtmitte

Altenhof (Kirchenhügel)

Althofstr. 9

Sa 27.12.2025
17:00-20:30 Uhr

Mülheim 54486

Grafschafter Festhalle

Grafschafter Weg


